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Policy Council Report

September 3, 2020
Interim Conference call meeting

Hire Request of Alicja Stec was approved for PHS Teacher Assistant.

Hire Request of Emily Bengtzen was approved for On-Call Teacher Assistant.

Hire Request of Ashely Perez was approved for Part-Time Teacher Assistant.

Transfer Request of Mandi Buttars was approved as ERSEA Coordinator.

Transfer Request of Brooke Hesseltine was approved as EHS Center-Based Manager.

Transfer Request of Bobbie Beale was approved as EHS Infant/Toddler Teacher.

Transfer Request of Jessica Jeppeson was approved as Nest/Koop EHS Infant/Toddler Teacher.
Transfer Request of Terrah Smith was approved as Board Specialist.

Transfer Request of Tess Burrell was approved as EHS Teacher Assistant.

. Meeting was adjourned.

Policy Council Report
September 17, 2020

Hire Requests of Delmy Vasquez was approved as EHS Nutrition/Janitor.
Hire Request of Tori Knight was approved as PHS Part Day Teacher Assistant.
Hire Request of Amber Schramm was approved PHS Idaho Family Educator.
August 20, 2020 Policy Council Meeting Minutes were approved.
August 26, 2020 Policy Council Interim Meeting Minutes were approved.
September 3, 2020 Policy Council Interim Meeting Minutes were approved.
Community Assessment Update was approved.
Grantee Short Term Goals and tie into Strategic Plan was approved.
Bear River Head Start COVID Plan was approved.

. Dual Language Learner Plan was approved.

. Director’s Report- We are working on the EHS/HS grant renewal process.

. Training on internal controls & grant process was given.

. Salary Compensation Survey (information only) was presented.

. Budget Report - ECP grant has ended 7/31/2020 and was closed out. We received word that one-

time funding was awarded for the Richmond center.

. Board Report- We had 2 meetings last month. We approved the same things as Policy Council did

last month. We had a training form Gary the lawyer. It was great and things are going good.
Community Report-PC Community Reps
e Divvy up sale is going on now until Saturday 9-19-2020 at the fairgrounds.
PC Concerns addressed- No concerns were presented.
If there are any returning parents enrolled for the 2020-2021 school year interested in being
elected as a policy council please contact your family advocate.
October Calendar was reviewed.
Meeting was adjourned.
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Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

6
Parent Meeting
5:00
Malad

5:45
Preston, Idaho
Home-based

6:30
Cache, Smithfield,
Hyrum,
Nest&Koop,
Fishpond, Home-
based

7:30
Brigham,
Tremonton and
Home-based

Budget
Meeting

7
Parent Meeting
Spanish
6:00

Policy
Council

Policy
Council
Training

9-12:00

11

12

13

14

15

16

Fall Break
All staff off

Fall Break

All Staff off

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Board
Meeting

28

29

30

31




