Policy Council Report

September 3, 2020
Interim Conference call meeting

- 1. Hire Request of Alicja Stec was approved for PHS Teacher Assistant.
- 2. Hire Request of Emily Bengtzen was approved for On-Call Teacher Assistant.
- 3. Hire Request of Ashely Perez was approved for Part-Time Teacher Assistant.
- 4. Transfer Request of Mandi Buttars was approved as ERSEA Coordinator.
- 5. Transfer Request of Brooke Hesseltine was approved as EHS Center-Based Manager.
- 6. Transfer Request of Bobbie Beale was approved as EHS Infant/Toddler Teacher.
- 7. Transfer Request of Jessica Jeppeson was approved as Nest/Koop EHS Infant/Toddler Teacher.
- 8. Transfer Request of Terrah Smith was approved as Board Specialist.
- 9. Transfer Request of Tess Burrell was approved as EHS Teacher Assistant.
- 10. Meeting was adjourned.

Policy Council Report

September 17, 2020

- 1. Hire Requests of Delmy Vasquez was approved as EHS Nutrition/Janitor.
- 2. Hire Request of Tori Knight was approved as PHS Part Day Teacher Assistant.
- 3. Hire Request of Amber Schramm was approved PHS Idaho Family Educator.
- 4. August 20, 2020 Policy Council Meeting Minutes were approved.
- 5. August 26, 2020 Policy Council Interim Meeting Minutes were approved.
- 6. September 3, 2020 Policy Council Interim Meeting Minutes were approved.
- 7. Community Assessment Update was approved.
- 8. Grantee Short Term Goals and tie into Strategic Plan was approved.
- 9. Bear River Head Start COVID Plan was approved.
- 10. Dual Language Learner Plan was approved.
- 11. Director's Report- We are working on the EHS/HS grant renewal process.
- 12. Training on internal controls & grant process was given.
- 13. Salary Compensation Survey (information only) was presented.
- 14. Budget Report ECP grant has ended 7/31/2020 and was closed out. We received word that one-time funding was awarded for the Richmond center.
- 15. Board Report- We had 2 meetings last month. We approved the same things as Policy Council did last month. We had a training form Gary the lawyer. It was great and things are going good.
- 16. Community Report-PC Community Reps
 - Divvy up sale is going on now until Saturday 9-19-2020 at the fairgrounds.
- 17. PC Concerns addressed- No concerns were presented.
- 18. If there are any returning parents enrolled for the 2020-2021 school year interested in being elected as a policy council please contact your family advocate.
- 19. October Calendar was reviewed.
- 20. Meeting was adjourned.

October 2020

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				1	2	3
4	5	Parent Meeting 5:00 Malad 5:45 Preston, Idaho Home-based 6:30 Cache, Smithfield, Hyrum, Nest&Koop, Fishpond, Home-based 7:30 Brigham, Tremonton and Home-based Budget Meeting	Parent Meeting Spanish 6:00	Policy Council	9	Policy Council Training 9-12:00
11	12	13	14	Fall Break All staff off	Fall Break All Staff off	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	Board Meeting	28	29	30	31